



Division of Medicaid & Long-Term Care Pharmacy Reference Guide



Plan Info	BIN – 004336 RXPCN: MCAIDADV RxGroup – RX51BS	BIN: 003858 PCN: MA RxGroup: 2ETA, 2EUA (CHIP599-unborn)	BIN: 610494 PCN: 4444 RxGroup: ACUNE (ACUNEUB – CHIP599 Unborn)
Eligibility Line	1-844-782-2018 (TTY 711)	1-844-385-2192	1-866-331-2243
Help Desk #	855-619-9396	1-833-750-4471	1-877-231-0131
Prior Authorizations	Phone number 1-844-782-2678 Option 2 Fax Number: 877-281-5364	Phone: 1-844-330-7852 Fax: 1-833-404-2254 Web: Web: https://www.covermymeds.com/epa/envolverx	Phone: 1-800-310-6826 Fax: 1-866-940-7328 Web: https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/health-plans-by-state/nebraska-health-plans/ne-comm-plan-home/ne-cp-pharmacy.html
Covered Drugs and Pharmacy Services	https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/ne/medicaid/resources/pharmacy.aspx	www.nebraskatotalcare.com/providers/pharmacy.html	https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/health-plans-by-state/nebraska-health-plans/ne-comm-plan-home/ne-cp-pharmacy.html

NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



<p>Vaccines</p>	<p>Covered for ages 19 and older:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Covid-19 •Flu •Hepatitis A, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis A +B •Pneumococcal •Tetanus, Diphtheria, Pertussis •Zoster •Abrysvo <p>Covered for ages 65 and older:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Flu high dose, Flud Quad <p>Covered for ages 60 and older:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Arexvy 	<p>All ACIP recommended vaccines, including travel vaccines, are covered. Vaccines that are part of the Vaccines for Children Program are not covered for members under the age of 19 years.</p>	<p>Covid-19, Flu, diphtheria-tetanus Hepatis A & B, MMR, Meningococcal, Pneumococcal, RSV for 19 and older, Shingrix for 50 and older.</p>
<p>DME</p>	<p>Preferred Diabetic Meter/Monitors: True Metrix Monitors</p> <p>Preferred Diabetic Test Strip: True Metrix Test Strips</p> <p>Other DME Covered through Pharmacy POS: lancets, glucometers, blood glucose test strips, alcohol swabs, needles and syringes, CGM supplies, spacers, respiratory saline 0.9% for nebulizer</p>	<p>OneTouch Verio meters and test strips are preferred.</p> <p>POS: Glucometers, Blood glucose testing strips, continuous glucose monitors, Lancets, Alcohol swabs, Needles and syringes, Sharps containers, Spacers, Diabetic Testing solution, Ketostix, Aerochambers, Respiratory Saline for nebulizer, blood pressure monitor</p>	<p>One Touch is preferred.</p> <p>POS: Glucometers, blood glucose testing strips, lancets, alcohol swabs, needles and syringes, spacers/ aerochambers, diabetic testing solution, Ketostix, , respiratory saline for nebulizer.0.9%, select CGM supplies</p>



MTM	https://outcomesmtm.com/	1-877-237-0050 or https://outcomesmtm.com/	https://outcomesmtm.com/
Maximum Allowable Contacts	Access the Pharmacy Portal at: rxservices.cvscaremark.com or email RxServices@CVSHealth.com	Access the Pharmacy Portal at: https://prc.express-scripts.com/frontend/prcportal/	1-877-633-4701 (opt 7) or email: rxreimbursement@optum.com
Specialty Pharmacy List	Coram CVS/Specialty Infusion Services and Caremark Specialty Pharmacy	Open specialty network; can fill any specialty drug at any retail pharmacy in network.	https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/health-plans-by-state/nebraska-health-plans/ne-comm-plan-home/ne-cp-pharmacy.html
Specialty Pharmacy Contracting	Email: SpecialtyPharmacyApplications@cvscaremark.com	https://prc.express-scripts.com/frontend/prcportal/	email: orxspecialtypharmacynetworkrequest@optum.com
Retail Contracting	Complete the Pre-Enrollment Questionnaire at this link: https://cvs.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cvyY0ohqT2VXYod?Q_JFE=qdg	1-833-750-4471	1-877-633-4701 (opt 2) or email: provider.relations@optum.com
DME Contracting	Go to Molina Healthcare of Nebraska or Call 1-844-782-2678 Or email us at MHINewMarketsDevContracting@MolinaHealthCare.Com	844-385-2192 (ask for contracting) or email: networkmanagement@nebraskatotalcare.com	1-866-331-2243 or email: dmeposnetwork@uhc.com

NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



DME Web Submission Instructions	Web based claims can be submitted via our portal. Molina providers must register and log on to the Availity website at Availity	Web based claim submission is available to providers who are registered with NTC: https://www.nebraskatotalcare.com/providers	Web based claim submission is available to providers who are registered with UHC: https://www.uhc.provider.com/en/claims-payments-billing.html
DME EDI Submission Instructions	Providers will set up an account through their clearinghouse utilizing the Molina EDI payer ID MLNNE	Providers will set up an account through their clearinghouse utilizing the Nebraska Total Care EDI payer ID 68069.	Accepting several clearinghouses including: Web MD ENVOY, Medavant, and ENSHealth. Further information on support for the EDI claim submission is available at the following link: https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/resources-library/edi.html
DME Paper Submission Instructions	Providers can submit paper claims to the claims address below: Molina Healthcare of Nebraska PO Box 93218 Long Beach, CA 90809-9994	Providers can submit paper claims with or without supporting documentation to the claims address below: Nebraska Total Care PO Box 5060 Farmington, MO 63640-5060	Paper claims with supporting documentation may be submitted to the following address: UnitedHealthcare PO Box 31365 Salt Lake City, UT 84131
DME Copays	No copay on DME products and supplies	No copay on DME products and supplies	No copay on DME products and supplies